N.T. Heung Yee Kuk Yuen Long District Secondary School

List of Textbooks for School Year 2023/2024
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ENGLISH LANGUAGE

x4, Oxford English Forward 1A, 1B
(2022 Edition)

+5. Success in Grammar Book 1 (Third Edition)

6. Junior Oxford Advanced Listening 1
(Second Edition)

MATHEMATICS

~*7. New Effective Learning Mathematics S1A & S1B
S1A (with Student’s Resource Pack S1) (2020)

S1B (2020)

SCIENCE

~+8. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and Skills -

Book 1A & Book 1B (2023 Edition)
1A
1B

+9. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and Skills -

Workbook 1A & 1B (2023 Edition)

GEOGRAPHY

*10. Interactive Geography Map Reading (2017 Edition)

A*11. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography

1 Using urban space wisely (Compulsory Part)

(Third Edition)

A*12. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography
2 Scramble for energy (Compulsory Part)
(Third Edition)

Secondary One (S.1)

Authors

e s RigAE

Benjamin Cevik

Barnaby Bruce
Nomis Fung
Angelina Komar

Benjamin Cevik,
Daisy Hughes,
Michelle Kaeser,
Jennifer Neale

Chan, Mui, Tang,
Lo, Lo & Tam

C T Chung,
K K Chung,
C S Leo,
W K Tsui

C T Chung,
K K Chung,
C S Leo,
W K Tsui

Chau Yuk Lin,

Mak Ka Bun,

Siu Wai Lok,
Tse Sui Fai

Ip Kim Wali,
Lam Chi Chung,
Ho Sau Hung,
Tsui Sau Ngan,
Ng Wing Chun

Ip Kim Wai,
Lam Chi Chung,
Ho Sau Hung,
Tsui Sau Ngan,
Ng Wing Chun
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Oxford University (1A) 1
Press (China) Ltd (1B) 2
Oxford University 15t & 2nd
Press (China) Ltd
Oxford University 15t & 2nd
Press (China) Ltd
Chung Tai
Educational Press, (S1A) 1
Marshall Cavendish ~ (S1B) 2™
Education
Oxford University
Press (China) Ltd.
(1A) 1%
(1B) 2
Oxford University 1st
Press (China) Ltd. 2nd
Avristo 15t & 2nd
Oxford University 15t & 2nd
Press (China) Ltd.
Oxford University 2nd

Press (China) Ltd.

For 1%t term

Price

270.00

265.00

108.00

115.00

236.00
236.00

204.00

204.00

262.00
254.00

229.00
229.00

87.00
87.00

125.50

148.00

148.00
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HISTORY
A*15. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
(School-based version)
Topic 1 Human needs: past and present (2020 Edition)

A*16. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
(School-based version)
Topic 2 The development of European civilization (2020
Edition)

17. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
Workbook 1A (2020 Edition)

~*18. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
(School-based version)
Topic 3 The rise of Islamic civilization and cultural
interactions between Europe and Asia in Medieval Times
(2020 Edition, 2021 Reprinted with minor amendments)

A*19. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
(School-based version)
Topic 4 History, culture and heritage of early Hong Kong
region (2020 Edition)

20. Journey Through History — New Topic-based Series
Workbook 1B (2020 Edition, 2021 Reprinted with minor
amendments)
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COMPUTER LITERACY
+%23. ICT for iGeneration Al and Python (2023 edition)

++424. ICT for iGeneration Al and Python Workbook
(2023 edition)

MUSIC

A*25. Integrated Music for Secondary Schools Book 1
(Second Edition) (2013)

TECHNOLOGY FOR LIFE
Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

VISUAL ARTS
Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin

Rita K.L. Cheng,
Hui Ka Yin

Dr. Wilton Fok
Karl Cheung
Ken Law
Kelie Leung

Dr. Wilton Fok
Karl Cheung
Ken Law
Kelie Leung
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Publishers
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Avristo

Aristo

Avristo

Avristo

Aristo

Avristo

ABRTRE

Hong Kong Unific
Publishing Limited

Hong Kong Unific
Publishing Limited

Hong Kong
Music Publisher

For 1%t term
/2" term

1)1
(1 —:)znd

(rzr)1
(1 —:)znd

1St

lSt

1St

2nd

2nd

2nd

1t & 2nd

1t & 2nd

1t & 2nd

1t & 2nd

1t & 2nd

98.50
112.00

67.00
67.00

92.00

117.00

75.00

99.50

79.50

63.50

150.00

35.00

108.00

42.00

200.00



Remarks:

A The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the “Recommended Textbook List” (RTL)/
“Recommended e-Textbook List” (¢eRTL).
Wk o EHT REE o EN T E A TR EPEE R

+ Newly adopted Textbook in 2023/2024 school year
2023/2024 % & 773 % p

* Second-hand textbook can still be used
FMEAPEFT

< The textbook concerned has not yet been available. Details regarding purchasing the book will be announced after the commencement
of the 2023/24 school year.
FHEARES AR BESEOGHEEFE -
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Points to note regarding purchase of textbook for 2023/2024
RER 2023/2024 & # %+ F

1. The prices quoted are for reference only. Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any textbook retailers.
FHEEFT2H > FALFEAVERINEPRAT BT KA -

2. Textbooks with the phrase “reprinted with minor amendments” or “reprinted” are NEITHER “new edition” textbooks
NOR “revised edition” textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous edition.
g TEe e | & TEF | kA D AERRAORGES - B2 DT Ry Rehs L34 o

3. This textbook list can be downloaded from the school website. (http://www.nthykyldss.edu.hk/)
7R & o T (http//lwww.nthykyldss.edu.hk/)™ ¢ - & & -

4. The EDB updated the e-pamphlet “Tips for Purchasing Textbooks” on the “Textbook information” webpage in June this
year. The e-pamphlet will be uploaded to the school webpage for reference.
KTy h¥wahE 67 (AT TRPETH, # T e TREME P4 E ) THHE - PHERE I hRBT 1k
5 e

5. The EDB will update the “Information on the Supply of Textbooks and their Accompanying Learning Materials for the New
School Year” provided by textbook publishers on the “Textbook Information” webpage from late-July to October this year
for students’ and parents’ reference. This will avoid the hassle of purchasing textbooks that are not yet published.
KT h#N T P TA2 10 " Y- (AT THRPATFA, RT ) FAMRdREn AT E A2 P EH
BFR L 2 AFL2FE 5SS LA LR A IRARAR 2 LR B

6. Parents may contact the publisher(s) concerned direct if they are unable to purchase the textbooks on the school textbook
lists from the market.
FEHE ARG A G RIS RE E ARk 0 TR R Mk RS

7. The EDB will set up “Textbook Information Hotlines” from August to October this year. If parents have any enquiries
related to the purchase of textbooks, they may call the hotlines at 3698 3947 or 3698 4025 from 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.,
Monday to Friday, or send emails to textbook@edb.gov.hk.

Kyp#irdr 83 10 "HRFR: TRPIFTARR o FEWRMEFAF T EFhH 7w AED- 27 >
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Textbook publishers’ contact information

TANERFHMES

Students who use second-hand textbooks can buy the learning materials such as worksheets, revision guides in the bookstore.
In case of need, students can contact the bookstore or relevant publishers.

Publisher Contact Web-link for the information of learning materials
Number provided by the publisher
Avristo Educational Press Ltd. .
B dRALT LA P 2811 2908 https://www.aristo.com.hk
Chung Tai . i
Educational Press 2558 2247 http://www.ctep.com.hk/doc/news_chi.asp
Hong Kong Music Publisher 2384 6564 http://www.hkmusic.com.hk/web/books.asp
Hong Kong Unific Publishing g .
Limited 3500 5008 https://iclassict.com
Marshall Cfvend,'s_t] Education 2481 1930 https://www.marshallcavendish.com.hk/
Rl p
|4
Oxford University Press . .
(China) Ltd, 2516 3222 https://www.oupchina.com.hk/zh/home
ABKTREF AP 2887 8018 https://www.hkep.com/_v3/index.php?target=home&lang=tc
AR T ARG A P 3568 1999 https://www.kaipublish.com.hk/
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https://www.aristo.com.hk/

