N.T. Heung Yee Kuk Yuen Long District Secondary School List of Textbooks for School Year 2023/2024 Secondary One (S.1)

Date of compilation: 16th June 2023

		Date of Comphation, 10 June 2023		
de proposer a	<u>Authors</u>	<u>Publishers</u>	For 1 st term / 2nd term	Price
中國語文 ^*1. 教圖初中中國語文中一上 (2022 年版)	鄺銳強、袁漢基等	香港教育圖書 有限公司	(中一上)1st	270.00
(附自學配套) 教圖初中中國語文中一下 (2022 年版) (附自學配套)		有限公司	(中一下) 2 nd	265.00
+2. 初中白話易讀半小時 第 1 冊 (2019 年第二版, 2022 年重印)	蒲葦、韋銳等	名創教育	1st & 2nd	108.00
+3. 初中文言文閱讀能力步步升 第1冊 (2017年第三版,2022年重印) (附參考答案冊)	張丰	匯知教育出版 有限公司	1 st & 2 nd	115.00
ENGLISH LANGUAGE				
^+*4. Oxford English Forward 1A, 1B (2022 Edition)	Benjamin Cevik	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd	(1A) 1 st (1B) 2 nd	236.00 236.00
+5. Success in Grammar Book 1 (Third Edition)	Barnaby Bruce Nomis Fung Angelina Komar	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd	1st & 2nd	204.00
6. Junior Oxford Advanced Listening 1 (Second Edition)	Benjamin Cevik, Daisy Hughes, Michelle Kaeser, Jennifer Neale	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd	1st & 2nd	204.00
MATHEMATICS				
^*7. New Effective Learning Mathematics S1A & S1B S1A (with Student's Resource Pack S1) (2020) S1B (2020)	Chan, Mui, Tang, Lo, Lo & Tam	Chung Tai Educational Press, Marshall Cavendish Education	(S1A) 1 st (S1B) 2 nd	262.00 254.00
SCIENCE				
^+8. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and Skills -	C T Chung,	Oxford University		
Book 1A & Book 1B (2023 Edition)	K K Chung,	Press (China) Ltd.		
1A 1B	C S Leo, W K Tsui		(1A) 1st $(1B) 2nd$	229.00 229.00
+9. Junior Secondary Science Mastering Concepts and Skills - Workbook 1A & 1B (2023 Edition)	C T Chung, K K Chung, C S Leo, W K Tsui	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd.	1 st 2 nd	87.00 87.00
GEOGRAPHY				
*10. Interactive Geography Map Reading (2017 Edition)	Chau Yuk Lin, Mak Ka Bun, Siu Wai Lok, Tse Sui Fai	Aristo	1st & 2nd	125.50
^*11. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography 1 Using urban space wisely (Compulsory Part) (Third Edition)	Ip Kim Wai, Lam Chi Chung, Ho Sau Hung, Tsui Sau Ngan, Ng Wing Chun	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd.	1st & 2nd	148.00
^*12. Junior Secondary Exploring Geography 2 Scramble for energy (Compulsory Part) (Third Edition)	Ip Kim Wai, Lam Chi Chung, Ho Sau Hung, Tsui Sau Ngan, Ng Wing Chun	Oxford University Press (China) Ltd.	2 nd	148.00

	<u>Authors</u>	<u>Publishers</u>	For 1 st term / 2 nd term	<u>Price</u>
中國歷史 ^*13. 新編中國史旅程 1上、1下(2020 年版) 1上 1下	李偉雄、徐曉琦	雅集	(1上)1 st (1下)2 nd	98.50 112.00
14. 新編中國史旅程 習作簿 1上、1下(2020 年版) 習作簿 1上 習作簿 1下	李偉雄、徐曉琦	雅集	(1上)1 st (1下)2 nd	67.00 67.00
*15. Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series (School-based version) Topic 1 Human needs: past and present (2020 Edition)	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	1 st	92.00
^*16. Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series (School-based version) Topic 2 The development of European civilization (2020 Edition)	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	1 st	117.00
 Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series Workbook 1A (2020 Edition) 	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	1 st	75.00
^*18. Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series (School-based version) Topic 3 The rise of Islamic civilization and cultural interactions between Europe and Asia in Medieval Times (2020 Edition, 2021 Reprinted with minor amendments)	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	2 nd	99.50
^*19. Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series (School-based version) Topic 4 History, culture and heritage of early Hong Kong region (2020 Edition)	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	2 nd	79.50
 Journey Through History – New Topic-based Series Workbook 1B (2020 Edition, 2021 Reprinted with minor amendments) 	Rita K.L. Cheng, Hui Ka Yin	Aristo	2 nd	63.50
普通話				
^*21. 教圖說好普通話 中一 (2019 年版)(附自學配套)/ 購買舊書者,須經學校向出版社另購自學配套, 售價未定。	初中普通話 編寫委員會	香港教育圖書 有限公司	1st & 2nd	150.00
22. 教圖說好普通話 中一 (2019 年版)作業	初中普通話 編寫委員會	香港教育圖書 有限公司	1st & 2nd	35.00
COMPUTER LITERACY				
+*23. ICT for iGeneration AI and Python (2023 edition)	Dr. Wilton Fok Karl Cheung Ken Law Kelie Leung	Hong Kong Unific Publishing Limited	1 st & 2 nd	108.00
+*24. ICT for iGeneration AI and Python Workbook (2023 edition)	Dr. Wilton Fok Karl Cheung Ken Law Kelie Leung	Hong Kong Unific Publishing Limited	1st & 2nd	42.00
MUSIC				
^*25. Integrated Music for Secondary Schools Book 1 (Second Edition) (2013)		Hong Kong Music Publisher	1st & 2nd	200.00

TECHNOLOGY FOR LIFE

Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

VISUAL ARTS

Learning materials will be provided by subject teacher.

Remarks:

- ^ The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the "Recommended Textbook List" (RTL)/ "Recommended e-Textbook List" (eRTL). 課本已通過教育局評審,並列於「適用書目表」/「電子教科書適用書目表」上。
- + Newly adopted Textbook in 2023/2024 school year 2023/2024 學年新增書目
- * Second-hand textbook can still be used 有關課本的舊書可以沿用
- The textbook concerned has not yet been available. Details regarding purchasing the book will be announced after the commencement of the 2023/24 school year.

有關課本現時尚未出版,開學後會公佈購買事宜。

Points to note regarding purchase of textbook for 2023/2024 購買 2023/2024 學年課本須知

- 1. The prices quoted are for reference only. Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any textbook retailers. 報價只供參考之用,學生及家長可隨意到任何課本零售商購買課本。
- 2. Textbooks with the phrase "reprinted with minor amendments" or "reprinted" are NEITHER "new edition" textbooks NOR "revised edition" textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous edition. 印有「重印兼訂正」或「重印」的課本並非新版或改版課本,學生仍可沿用原有版次的二手課本。
- 3. This textbook list can be downloaded from the school website. (http://www.nthykyldss.edu.hk/) 有需要可在本校網頁(http://www.nthykyldss.edu.hk/)下載此書單。
- 4. The EDB updated the e-pamphlet "Tips for Purchasing Textbooks" on the "Textbook information" webpage in June this year. The e-pamphlet will be uploaded to the school webpage for reference. 教育局於本年 6 月更新「教科書資訊」網頁上的「家長購書小錦囊」電子單張,此單張將會上載到本校網頁以供參考。
- 5. The EDB will update the "Information on the Supply of Textbooks and their Accompanying Learning Materials for the New School Year" provided by textbook publishers on the "Textbook Information" webpage from late-July to October this year for students' and parents' reference. This will avoid the hassle of purchasing textbooks that are not yet published. 教育局將於 7 月下旬至 10 月期間,更新「教科書資訊」網頁上由課本出版社提供的「新學年課本及相關學材供應資訊」,方便學生及家長參考,以免為購買未出版的課本而不必要地奔波。
- 6. Parents may contact the publisher(s) concerned direct if they are unable to purchase the textbooks on the school textbook lists from the market.
 - 家長倘若未能在市面上買到學校書單所列的課本,可直接向有關課本出版社聯絡。
- 7. The EDB will set up "Textbook Information Hotlines" from August to October this year. If parents have any enquiries related to the purchase of textbooks, they may call the hotlines at 3698 3947 or 3698 4025 from 9 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., Monday to Friday, or send emails to textbook@edb.gov.hk. 教育局將於本年 8 至 10 月期間設立「教科書資訊熱線」。家長如就購買課本事宜有任何查詢,可於星期一至五,上午 9 時至下午 5 時 30 分 ,致電熱線 3698 3947 或 3698 4025 ;或發電郵至 textbook@edb.gov.hk。

Textbook publishers' contact information

書本出版商聯絡方法

Students who use second-hand textbooks can buy the learning materials such as worksheets, revision guides in the bookstore. In case of need, students can contact the bookstore or relevant publishers.

Publisher	Contact Number	Web-link for the information of learning materials provided by the publisher
Aristo Educational Press Ltd. 雅集出版社有限公司	2811 2908	https://www.aristo.com.hk
Chung Tai Educational Press	2558 2247	http://www.ctep.com.hk/doc/news_chi.asp
Hong Kong Music Publisher	2384 6564	http://www.hkmusic.com.hk/web/books.asp
Hong Kong Unific Publishing Limited	3500 5008	https://iclassict.com
Marshall Cavendish Education 名創教育	2481 1930	https://www.marshallcavendish.com.hk/
Oxford University Press (China) Ltd.	2516 3222	https://www.oupchina.com.hk/zh/home
香港教育圖書有限公司	2887 8018	https://www.hkep.com/_v3/index.php?target=home⟨=tc
匯知教育出版有限公司	3568 1999	https://www.kaipublish.com.hk/